CH \$115.00 396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444476

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 09/25/2017 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | F.H.G. CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 900 S. DEPOT DRIVE | |
| City: | OGDEN | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84404 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: FLORIDA | |
| Name: | CORNERSTONE RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT, INC. | |
| Street Address: | 900 S. DEPOT DRIVE | |
| City: | OGDEN | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84404 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|--|---------------------------|-------------|--|
| Registration Number: 3964168 | | INTEGRITY | |
| Registration Number: | BUILDING BETTER NUTRITION | | |
| Registration Number: 4350740 CORNERSTONE | | CORNERSTONE | |
| Registration Number: | 4386927 | CORNERSTONE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0204

| Address Line 4: LOS | LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067 | | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 51494.038 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kimberley A. Lathrop | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kimberley A. Lathrop/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/26/2017 | | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cornerstone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page1.tif source=Cornerstone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page2.tif source=Cornerstone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page3.tif source=Cornerstone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0205

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS** is executed as of September 25, 2017 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo"), as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent"). Any capitalized term not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Trademark Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, each of the entities listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), is a party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect from time to time prior to the date hereof the "Trademark Agreement") with the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Agent, as security for the Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, certain security interests in Trademarks were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 30, 2014, Reel/Frame 5271/0031.

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release the liens and security interests granted to the Agent by the Grantors with respect to the Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- (a) releases the liens and security interests granted by the Grantors to the Agent pursuant to any security agreement (including but not limited to the Trademark Agreement) in and to the Released Trademarks; and
- (b) to the extent the Agent shall be deemed to have any right, title or interest in the Released Trademarks, retransfers and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to the Grantors all of such right, title and interest solely with respect to the Released Trademarks.

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/ 93307533.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademark to be executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0207

Schedule A

F.H.G. Corporation, a Florida Corporation Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc. a Delaware Corporation

DB1/ 93307533.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0208

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

| OWNER | SERIAL NUMBER | APPLICATION DATE | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE | TRADEMARK |
|---|------------------|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------|
| F.H.G. Corporation | 77/917,150 | 1/21/2010 | 3,964,168 | 5/24/2011 | INTEGRITY |
| Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc. | 85/741,621 | 9/28/2012 | 4,386,906 | 8/20/2013 | BUILDING BETTER NUTRITION |
| Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc. | 85/372,882 | 7/15/2011 | 4,350,740 | 6/11/2013 | CORNERSTONE |
| Cornerstone Research & Development, Inc. | 85/744,113 | 10/2/2012 | 4,386,927 | 8/20/2013 | CORNERSTONE |

DB1/ 93307533.5

RECORDED: 09/26/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0209